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Paris Commission High Load Data
Region*{Discharge# Number of How sMERCURY CADMIUM \ COPPER
cu.m/day m Load - % ' Load Load -
Other 1 0 0.00  0.00% 000  0.00% 0.00
l ﬁgtacﬁggﬁ Ho iy Y o< , 0.00 * 0.00% *. te.- 0.00;* 0.00% 0.00
Anglian Sewage 1 0 0.00  0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
L . . <y > LY R L '~ '
| totalilllilfe  joue ™S Mol > 000 = ooo% ”’{i 760077 000% v My 000
| Industrial 12 76461 470  0.33% 35.68 0.46% 2847.73
| Rivers 17 4250629 12353  8.77% 22472 2.93% 8379.82
| Sewage 19 293946 346  0.25% 3155 0.43% 2888.04
fOTAL*®®s§:r§ M ®W>"|<4621CO06j T 9.35%" i‘>/"""‘l;96.-l|"3.82%i » 1411560
I
Northumbrl  Industrial 17 255078 3006 212% 108.33 1.42% 6977.37
Rivers 9 9585935 7276  517% 459.25 6.00% 10059.00
Sewage 17 597152 71.05 5.05% 200.49 2.62% 24049.82
[?rofS P §£./ 1W 38165 1234% ~ '+ ?;;"TOto"b.q4% * 41086.20
yff FTS V
North West  Industrial 15 47737 304.24 21.61% 3169.99 41.44% 4179.99
Rivers 32 12968560 296.73 21.07% 494.89 6.46% 22519.04
Sewage 8 382964 1319  0.94% 78.69 1.04% 6306.66
|
[ WTOTAL I11s 3399261"F;TTA4 .::% A TI7" +43.62% 374358  48.94% 33005.70
. .. 1

Sevem*tren  Rivers 3 10645329 17440 12.39% 688.50 9.01% 30386.31
Sewage 3 36131 055  0.04% 15.68 0.20% 430.39
.TOTAL" S 0681460 < > 17495 12.43% f 70418 W 9'21% . 30816.71
South West  Industrial 2 2720 0.01 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 264.33
Rivers 23 9116114 2836  2.02% 0.00 0.00% 31748.87

Printing Date: 08/08/97

% ;

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

?0.00"

1.04%
3.05%
1.06%

5.15%

2.54%
3.67%
8.79%

15.00%

1.53%
8.25%
2.30%

12.08%

11.10%
0.16%

11.26%

0.10%
11.61%

1

/

ZINC <

Load ¢

0.00

0.00

0.00

Vv, 0.00

290788.04
30448.14
8197.64

329433.84

22049.10

114805.98
31821.64

.168676.73

47639.99
85734.75
2244591

155820.66

14724711
3061.44

150308.56

847.60
143746.49

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

: 0.00%

17.77%

187%
0.51%

20.15%

1.34%
7.02%
1.95%

10.31%

2.91%
5.24%

1.38%

0.53%

9.00%
0.19%

.9.19%

0.05%
8.78%

LEAD
Load

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
4392.49

5208.66
1065.61

10666.77
G

5811.71
26720.32
6995.95

39527.98

28953.00
14980.42
4630.08

48563.51

25563.76
22141

25785.18

25.56
6215.09
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

197%
2.36%
0.47%

4.80%

2.61%
12.04%
3.15%

17.80%

13.04%
6.75%
2.09%

21.88%
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0.10%

11.61%

0.01%
2.78%
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Region

Southemn

Thames

Wessex

Welsh

Yorkshire

Discharge Number of

Type

Sewage

| TOTAL

Industrial
Rivers

Sewage

TOTAL

Rivers

Sewage

TOTAL

Industrial
Rivers

Sewage

T@TAL

Industrial
Rivers

Sewage

TOTAL

Industrial
Rivers

Sewage

TOTAL

sites

23

48

12

68

13

19

10

[{e]

68
107
104

Y279

now
cu.m/day

188102

9306936

57376
2486170
681389

3224936

3339203
2546822

5886026

22822
4518118
163906

, 470484

«*, *

78985
26144696
799495

27023177

46522
4670423
149031

Virvp

-4

MERCURY
Load s

7.85

36.23

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

12.62
2148

34.10

4.00
4455
5.34

Y '53.90

3.70
67.30
1.76

» 27

37.12
42.74
17.23

97.10

% -

%
)

Wemx

Paris Commission High Load Data

1 %

0.55%

2.57%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.89%
1.53%

2.42%

0.28%
3.16%
0.38%

3,82%

0.26%

4.79%
0.13%

.
Vi

9]
-
@
=

2.64%
3.03%
1.23%

6.90%

&

Ve

- Y-

,>CADMIUM#%" |! w? ¢ - COPPER -
Load 'mLoad.?'
0.29 0.00% 3059.58
0.29 #0.00% y 35072,78
1.02 0.01% 61.83
1.16 0.02% 1037.59
50.89 0.67% 18620.03
- 53.08 0.70% ., v 19719.47
: m4inm
135.36 1.77% 7316.98
242.10 3.16% 10863.24
| 377.47 j, 493% Y - 18180.23
e, Zjwy &V
0.00 0.00% 402.64
0.00 0.00% 8047.67
1.69 0.02% 2648.48
) X ;. 11098.79
35.28 0.47% 385.84
996.87 13.03% 29181.66
3787 -0.50% 3476.58
1070.02; 14,00% ~: 33044.09
37.73 0.50% 9266.22
493.23 6.46% 17780.32
32.07 041% 4429.53
ifi.,-1i" i li- J&'.t "

, O ZINC 7
$-%Load*. j ,\v % .
1.11% 8991.46 0.54%
12.82% .f ;/r(! 153585.56, 9.37%
* Hx

0.02% 0.00 0.00%
0.37% 11154.17 0.68%
6.80% 17480.34 1.07%

r ?
7.19% 2863452 .1.75%
2.67% 25566.09 1.56%
3.97% 63162.79 3.85%
6.64% 88728.89 5.41%
0.15% 35640.07 2.18%
2.94% 49383.66 3.01%
0.98% 7461.86 0.46%
407% - 92485.59 5.65%
0.14% 29766.85 1.82%
10.65% 31624451  19.34%
1.28% 22655.02 1.39%
12.07% 366666.38 22.55%
3.37% 11200.40 0.68%
6.49% 55366.08 3.38%
1.61% 13989.36 0.86%
1147% Jppeops 80555.85 4.92%

.LEAD

koad >

211114

¢« 835179 '

0.00
1170.92
4300.93

; 5471.86

4414.00
7095.37

5  11509.37

2492.66
10629.61
2053.25

: 15175.72

2040.00
31219.31
243459

.35693.91

1792.08
15465.59
2201.08

; 1945876

p W>E
0.94%
3.73%
0.00%

0.53%
1.94%

| 4°S

1.99%
3.20%

5.19%

1.12%
4.78%
0.93%

6.83%

0.92%
14.07%
1.10%

18.09%

0.80%
6.96%
1.00%

:§.76"JA)



Paris Commission High Load Data

VSR A vr K .
, y Numberofl, Fow ' - @ " CADMIUM Y r; ' COPPER r ZINC LEAD: -.-r
S W% sites A' f .cu.m/aay Load Load iv?- 20'< Load % Load Load
*

e 1 oA - T no T W < . B Fe<VS?11
Total For Other ,. MMya\ kA, -0N-S, 0.00 0.00% "' u0.00 ; .J[\</pq.\ ' 0-00% , 0.00 0.00% ’0.00. ,0.00%
Total For River;* * . 07725181-; "'V 8tﬁ>03 61.29% "3494"bIFj45j68% ; 166457.30 60.80%. 979697.04 59.88% 141587.73 ' 63.77%
»_ ety * 2. VM i | : .

T&a&gg‘r-s.ewagev * »w i2:f192Bk 0}(’)1‘ , 5838940 ' . 14194 | 10.10% . 691 36, = 9.05% 76772.39 28.06%> 199267.51; «12°20%, 33109.46 ; 14.92%
.Total For Industrial ' ,139 >V 587703 * .. : 383.85 27.24% 33)JB8067 44.30% N 24385.98 " e:89% 437932.07 26.75% “ 45507.71 ; 20l47%



Paris Commission High Load Data

fReglon” Discharge,. Numberof r Flow £ PCB_28"' -V1
Type Y ~5sKss;? ; cu.m/day »mload , '°*.: % m
Other 1 0 0.00 0.00%
'LOIAL 1 . 0.00, 0.00%
Anglian Sewage 1 0 0.00  0.00%
|_\
total: LA © 0.00 ;0.00%
|_\
Industrial 12 76461 562.88 0.48%
Rivers 17 4250629 10740.08 9.05%
Sewage 19 293946 525.87 0.44%
TOTALV A $48.|'"pidKip36°i 11828.83": 9.97%
>
Northumbri  Industrial 17 255078 844.56 0.71%
Rivers 9 9585935 16247.32 13.68%
1 Sewage 17 597152 222757 1.87%
> TArr
" TOTAL [J |~ 10438165 | r 3-®:f93i9:45
t Ft N,

North West  Industrial 15 47737 0.00 0.00%
1 Rivers 32 12968560 26828.68 22.57%
, Sewage 8 382964 0.00 0.00%
” V.7
1 tTOTALV*$ f'55 N FT:"26828 68 ? 22.57%
. f I

Sevem-tren Rivers 3 10645329 1977427 16.64%
' Sewage 3 36131 110.00 0.09%

r"totaIJ “*

1

South West Industrial

Rivers

Printing Date: 06/08/97

|i|® 10681460'X & r i&A9884.27£U16.73%

2 2720
23 9116114

1.38
0.00

0.00%
0.00%

‘-

L3
g

-r r*:i_< ;000 ?
s >

e\

Ve

,PC852 ~
Load
0.00
0.00;
0.00

558.87
10651.57
596.33

1 11806.77,

1266.88
24370.98
3341.35

28979.21

0.00
26832.11

0.00
>

\ 26832.11"

19774.27
, 110.00

19884.27

531

0.00

Y. PCB_101
%. .+ - Load ..
0.00% 0.00
0.00% . 0.00
0.00% 0.00
000% ri- V. 000
0.44% 558.87
8.43% 10651.57
0.47% 525.87
<.9.34% 11736,31
t
1.01% 211.40
19.26% 5969.26
2.64% 563.92
22.91% + . 674458
0.00% 0.00
21.21% 26828.68
0.00% 0.00
2t21% 26828.68
15.63% 19774.27
0.09% 110.00
15.72% vf' X 19884.27
0.00% 1.48
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.62%
11.97%
0.58%

5 13.17%

0.23%
6.72%
0.64%

7.59%

0.00%
30.19%

0.00%

30.19%

22.24%
0.12%

22.36%

0.00%
0.00%

A

PCB.118
Load

0.00

Do 0.00

0.00

* 0.00

558.87
10605.76
525.87

11690.50

857.53
16247.32
2228.01

19332.86

0.00
26828.68

0.00

26828.68

19823.87
110.00

19933.87

129

0.00

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.53%
10.05%
0.51%

11.09%

0.82%
15.39%
2.12%

,18.33%

0.00%
25.43%

0.00%

25.43%

18.79%
0.10%

18.89%

0.00%
0.00%

PCB 138

.Load

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

558.87
10651.57
525.87

11736,31

422.83
8123.64
1209.72

9756,19

0.00
28063.20

0.00

28063.20

20507.75
110.00

20617.75

117

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.60%

11.38%
0.56%

12.54%

0.45%

8.65%
1.29%

10.39%

0.00%
29.87%

0.00%

29.87%

21.83%
0.12%

21.95%

0.00%
0.00%



Region

Southern

Thames

Wessex

Welsh

Yorkshire

Discharge Number of

Type

Sewage

TOTAL

Industrial
Rivers

Sewage

TOTAL

Rivers

Sewage

TOTAL), r. |

Industrial
Rivers

Sewage
TOTAL
Industrial

Rivers

Sewage

TOTAL' -

Industrial
Rivers

Sewage

TOTAL

Printing Date: 0a/0a/97

sites

23

48

12
48

68

13

19

10

526

68
107

104

16

K-

- 1527B -
4

HOW
cu.m/dayr

188102

9306936

57376
2486170
681389

3224936

3339203
2546822

I 5886026

22822
4518118
163906

| ;4704846

78985
26144696
- - -799495

1 27023177
»

46522
4670423
149031

4865976

;PCB_28
Load

104.69

Paris Commission High Load Data

0, .
1y

0.08%

106.07 i:V.0.08%

0.00
0.00
10.89

’ 10.89

7035.99
5563.39

r ; 12599.38 %,10,60% .

9.31
1461.29
85.74

| Kio*

102.75

0.00
16324.35

"Y# ft16427.10#7°3.82% ' Mr.5%,;-S937.i

200.66
6946.07
877.48

8024.21

0.00%
0.00%
0.01%

:0.01%

5.92%
4.68%

0.01%
1.23%
0.08%

; ,1556.34 ~ 'i.32%.

0.09%
0.00%
13.73%

0.17%
5.83%
0.74%

6.74%

w?-

!

« PCBJJ2 - J
iLoad .~
W i '
403.18 0.33% |
408,49c
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
41.67 0.03%
'0.03%
Py Lo Voe vl Jm .
6869.64 5.44%
472414 3.74%
', 11613.78 918%
i r A
35.76 0.03%
5620.00 4.44%
328.45 0.26%
: 508421  4.73%
76.94 0.07%
0.00 0.00%
5860.19 -4.63%
..14,4.70%
300.36 0.24%
10462.05 8.27%
1316.23 1.04%
12078.64 9.55%
jor AV B

. PCBJO1
Load
. >

112.68

L U; 11416
0.00
0.00

11.69

11.69

7037.71
4935.28

11972.99

9.88
1573.02
91.90

1674.80
84.32

0.00
5679.23

, 5763.55

50.04
1953.94
229.13

v 223311

PARSEEN

% " "

0.11%

0.11% v

0.00%

0.00%
0.01%

0.01%

7.91%

5.55%

13.46%

0.01%

1.77%
0.11%

1.89%

0.10%

0.00%
6.39%

6.49%

0.05%
2.19%
0.25%

249%

PCBJ18
Load

96.91
i'v 9820
0.00

0.00
10.07

; 10.07
6517.08
4730.81

11247.89
9.06

1350.81
78.15

1438.02

15143
0.00
4029.79

418122

200.24
7324.19
897.37

8421.80

°%

0.08%

,0.08%
AT A

0.00%
0.00%
0.01%

0.01%

6.18%

4.48%

10.66%

0.01%

1.28%
0.08%

1.37%

0.14%
0.00%
3.82%

396%

0.19%
6.95%
0.85%

7.99%

PCBJ38
Load

89.26

0.00
0.00
9.20

9.20

6889.64
472414

| 11613.78

8.05
1235.71
7157

1315.33

8141
0.00
4587.08

4668.49

100.11
3487.34
435.48

4022.93
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% ' 'w

0.09%

0.09%

0.00%

0.00%
0.01%

0.01%

7.33%
5.03%

12.36%

0.01%
1.32%
0.08%

1.41%

0.09%
0.00%
4.89%

4.98%

0.10%
3.72%
0.47%

> 4*29%



P

[Total ForOther., f ~ » u 0.
Total For River 22887725181 il
Total For Sewagev 2 # :242!

:>: 1391 V?A\
610 © *2

Total For Industrial

ReportTotal ( , = 94151825

Paris Commission High Load Data

% e V. % v IMe 4 mi 3
'PCB_28 -t A g  PCB 101,
Load # A % . PN loadV " . % '5.
PR A -E. -5 W'V, 5 -

000 ' 0.00% A "'s000 *0.00%- i’y ooo 0.00%
89033.70  74:92% 10460062 02.68% ~e7-73788.45' 8299% *
25829981  21:72%: # 1672164 1 13.23% pl 12259.70 13.76%

172154 1M6% N 224412 ' 1.79% a1 91599 1.01%
7116585.22- mé'o %f" Fk 97.76%

3

Ve'm" m
PCBJI18 - K]
Load v %
n r 1 S
‘m 0.00 0.00%
88697.71 84.07%
12706.98 12.05%.
1778.42 1.69%
103183.11' 97.81%

‘PCBJ38

Load m

0.00

78958.85 :

11762.32
, 1172.44

91893.61

97.89‘§



>Region i*:iDischarge ~ Number of Row '
Be; VType-~-S';";" -sites.V"; cu.m/day ,
| Other 1] 0
1 I
| TOTAL- V w i - 0
Anglian Sewage 1 0
L -TOTAL* %'A 0 -
Industrial 12 76461
Rivers 17 4250629
Sewage 19 293946
i i 5 ifix * Vv '; 4621036
Northumbri  Industrial 17 255078
Rivers 9 9585935
Sewage 17 597152
1 TOTALC- S :» a347? 10438165
North West  Industrial 15 47737
Rivers 32 12968560
Sewage 8 382964
faTOTAL' -55 13399261' 1
| .
Sevem-tren  Rivers 3 10645329
Sewage 3 36131
hfOtAV'/? \| 4: 10681460
South West  Industrial 2 2720
Rivers 23 9116114

Printing Date: 08/08/97

PCBJI53
Load

0.00

0.00

0.00

'v-t 0.00

558.87
10655.86
525.87

11740.60

634.25
12185.48
1560.35

' 14380.08-*

0.00
27832.26
0.00

I'v' 27832.26

20239.37
110.00

f v 20349.37

17

000

Paris Commission High Load Data

PCBJTOTAL
*Ohm v - j'. Load :
0.00% 0.00
000% £J~ 'm 000
0.00% 0.00
;. 0.00% v 0.00
0.60% 0.00
11.57% 0.00
0.56% 0.00
12.73% :\ 0.0
0.45% 0.00
7.72% 0.00
1.22% 0.00
939% .  =m 0.00
J <
0.00% 0.00
31.17% 187698.23
0.00% 0.00
3117%: ' 167698.23
r - 1 r
22.04% 137838.t7
0.12% 770.02
2216%  y"* 138608.19
0.00% 000
0.00% 000

*v:\; Mr PCBj80 —
\:”;;;Load

0.00% 0.00
0.00% 1'' ¢ ;; , 0.00;
0.00% 0.00
0.00% *o 0.00
0.57% 558.87
10.64% 10744.37
0.52% 525.87
1173% , ; ; ;.11829.11
0.63% 422.90
12.15% 715347
1.55% 1130.71
r.-: 8707.08.

14133% b\ D
0.00% 0.00
27.75% 28944.11
0.00% 0.00
2775%  '*m> 2894411
20.18% 20459.00
0.11% 110.00
-20.29% #f - V 1¥20569.00
0.00% 158
0.00% (0100)

0%-

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
42.53%
0.00%

42.53%

31.24%
0.17%

31.41%

0.00%
0.00%

«

L

OAMMAIHCH

oad %
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
551.77 0.24%
9807.03 4.20%
1302.05 0.56%
I 11660.85 5.00%
601.90 0.26%
4558.80 1.95%
9314.08 3.98%
14474.78 .6.19%
0.00 0.00%
33067.14 14.13%
6503.17 2.77%
39570.31  16.90%
4542724  .19.41%
740.93 0.32%
'0/46168.17  1973%
164 0.00%
9686.20 4.15%

NH3
Load

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

162094.51
247350.62
1484178.22

1893623.36

4182748.90
351581.38
6070677.61

10605007.90

73869.99
5817634.70
3618205.06

9509709.76

1296967.49
2886.32

1299853.82

000

245365.59
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%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.38%
0.58%
3.45%

4.41%

9.71%
0.82%
14.09%

24.62%

0.17%
13.50%
8.40%

22.07%

3.00%
0.01%

3.01%

0.00%
0.55%
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Region

Southern

Thames

Wessex

Welsh

Yorkshire

Discharge Number of Row

Type sites cu.m/day
Sewage 23 188102
TOTAL 48 9306936
industrial 8 57376
Rivera 12 2486170
Sewage 48 681389
TOTAL 68 ,3224936
Rivers 13 3339203
Sewage 6 2546822
TOTAL 19 5 5886026 /
Industrial 10 22822
Rivers 7 4518118
Sewage 9 163906
TOTAL 26 /r i*70&4a
Industrial 68 78985
Rivers 107 26144696
Sewage L ([o2] 799495
TOTAL 279 27023177
Industrial 7 46522
Rivers 5 4670423
Sewage 4 149031
TOTAL 16 ,4865976

Printing Date: 08/D8/97

PCBJI53
Load

129.73

131.44

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

5388.76
5027.79

10418.55

11.45
1793.99
104.12

1909.56

79.11
0.00
5215.01

5294.12

150.17
5234.56
651.62

6036.35

Paris Commission High Load Data

(OAVAY

% :

0.11%

0.11%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

5.38%
5.01%

lib.3®%

0.01%
1.79%
0.11%

é.gl%
eV
0.08%

0.00%
5.20%

5.28%

0.15%
521%
0.65%

6JD1% .

fi
V- -

Load

PCBJ80

121.14

122.72 -- 10.11% *

0.00
0.00
0.00

6887.92
5516.13

123004k s

10.67
1683.50
98.93
1793.10

1T mw
80.11

0.00
2729.67

, 2809.78 s

99.86
3104.58
435.30

3639.74

ryA

Q PCBJTOTAL
"% i * Load m"

0.11% 0.00
W 0.00
0.00% Q.00
0.00% 0.00
0.00% 0.00

> 0.00% - : . >0.00 ;
*7 e . . | & e>* e
7.42% 38202.88
5.95% 35464.02
11337% . C/ 73666.90

VA

0.01% 0.00
1.81% 0.00
0.11% 0.00
; 1.93% 0.00
0.08% 657.85
0.00% 0.00
©2.94% 39198.64
3.02% ,  39856.49
0.10% 0.00
3.34% 0.00
0.47% 0.00

3.91% mv: 0.00 .

%
?

ST

0.00%

0.00% .

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

8.66%
8.04%

16.70%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.15%
0.00%
8.88%

9 03%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

i . GAMMA_HCH

Load -
1916.75
T ' 1160459
0.00
1873.10
5235.87

%*

0.82%

4.97%

0.00%

0.80%
2.23%

7108.97 ; ; 3.03%

9908.15
24976.08

1

157.17

12767.21
2926.28

» 15850.66

0.00

18814.44
382.22

19196.66.

208.14
23165.98
5248.27

- 28622.39

4.24%
10.67%

Dali; ; 34884,23.1 14.91%

0.07%
5.46%
1.24%

6.77%

0.00%
8.04%
0.16%

8.20% ;

0.08%
9.90%
2.24%

12.22%

-..i .NH3
* Load *

351168.15

» 596533.74

20675.15
62149.35
7645421.05

7728245.56

0.00
0.00

\' . VvV 000

957625.17
266138.26
1170530.31

2394293.75

187820.73
999167.40
3812361.58

4999349.73

667942.29
1628315.26
1763285.58

4059543.15

Page:

/
. % "

0.82%

. 1.37%

0.05%
0.15%
17.75%

17.95%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

2.23%
0.62%
2.72%

5 5P%

0.44%
2.32%
8.87%

11.63%

1.55%
3.78%
4.09%

942%



>TotalFor Other
-Total For River'
".Total For Sewage
Total Fwindustrlal* m

Number of i Flow

Sites cujn/day

Un e
587725181

J272]|0#; 5838940

-587703:

Paris Commission High Load Data

* PCBJ53
Load )

> PCBJB0 = ' V PCB_TOTAL .
Load | "% ;:;1-V;|*ALoad - %

000* 0.00%244>747 " 000 " 0.00%

I ' igA )
.>a ';0pg,, *"".adg%f A& iIMKs&

83728 ii":10% 4
A 13324,49:7% 1326% \Wa]
143556 ,1.44%.

-- - > -

* o« L .
*1173,99s \ \ 0.is%

97.80% 90818.69/; 97,79% 439829,81

99-67% , :

GAMMA.HCH 1INH3
Load % Load
0.00, 0.00%! 0.00
169075.1£-i:72.28%* 10914670:09.

58545.70% 24.99% 1 2591871394
\ 1526.62 > ' 0.65% 6252776.77

22914161 97.92% 43086160.81

0.00%
25.32%
60.20%
14,53%

100.05%



Region*- DischargeNumber of Flow zf
KL I Type 3 sites % cu.m/day \
Other 1 0
1 TOTAL 1 0
|
Anglian Sewage 1 0
NOTALYY v *fii- 6
Industrial 12 76461
Rivers 17 4250629
Sewage 19 293946
*
Ec TOTAL Vi 48 4621036
Northumbri  Industrial 17 255078
Rivers 9 9585935
Sewage 17 597152
______ N
TOTAL' 43 0438165 /
North West  Industrial 15 47737
1 Rivers 32 12968560
Sewage 8 382964
1 '
TOTAL ¢ i. v 13399261
[ - ——
Sevem-tren Rivers 3 10645329
t Sewage 3 36131
TOTAL ;'; ®m\;;' ‘e y>'w 10681460 >
Southwest Industrial 2 2720
n Rivers 23 9116114
1

Printing Dste: 08/08/97

Paris Commission High Load Data

:NO03 fr>
Load %
000  0.00%
;v 0.00 0 00%
0.00 0.00%
' 0.00 m 0.00%
159968.86 0.11%
13829137.90 9.59%
715839.81 0.50%
14704946.57 mw10.20% :
1055736.47 0.72%
781649767  5.43%
366356.01 0.24%
—_— T —
9238590.16 6.39%
0.00 0.00%
19679255.53  13.65%
298965.32 0.21%
19978220.85 .13.86% ¥ ]

33769068.62  23.45%
291403.37 0.20%

3406047199 23.65% -

o

0.00
13231682.91

0.00%
9.17%

Load'

NO02
v

0.00

0.00

0.00

V'tcSo;

1609.26
110131.01
2964747

; " 141387.74
| ] .Vo>
165078.97

88811.23
50479.88

- 1304370.1»

0.00
481533.96
48267.27

529801.24

312595.55
3143.62

» 315739.17 * 14.63% -

0.00
78295.23

v

0,
4l iJfe

0.00%

0.00%
i P2

0.00%

000% ..

0.08%
5.12%
1.38%

6.58%

7.65%
4.11%
2.33%

14.09%

0.00%
22.29%
2.23%

24.52%

14.48%
0.15%

0.00%
3.64%

ton :
.Load yi\
0.00
7,V 0.00

~— Koo
0.00

"15s;":'c"%>.00

387804.19
12468674.82
837401.77

» 13693880 79
1228849.22

7900992.44
415043.87

' 9544885.54

0.00
20100570.17
337452.52

20438022.70

33287636.89
294085.45

33581722.34

0.00
13309040.64

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.27%

8.96%
0.61%

9.84%

0.87%
5.67%
0.30%

6.84%

0.00%
14.48%
0.25%

14.73%

23.97%
0.21%

24.18%

0.00%
9.57%

' TOTALN
.Load %

0.00 0.00%
./ 000 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
AV 0.00 0 00%
397392.33 0.23%
12665966.61 7.20%
2016354.95 1.17%
' 15079713.90 8.60%
5399520.07 3.06%
8008258.49 455%
6276979.31 3.58%
19684757.89 ' 11.19%
0.00 .0.00%
25864583.92 14.72%
3932761.49 2.24%
2979734542  16.96%
34548584.98  19.66%
296942.57 0.17%
3484552755 19.83%
0.00 0.00%
13467177.31 7.66%

ORTHP . A
Load %
000  0.00%
000  000%
W
000  0.00%
000  0,00%
4340423 0.22%
87863390  4.55%
65633742  3.40%
157837557  8.17%
24434363  127%
44124473 230%
114410373 592%
182069210  9.49%
156528170  8.10%
249120678  12.87%
101581309  5.25%
507230158  26.22%
454551005  2352%
6704839  0.35%
461255845 2387%
000  0.00%
25623563  1.32%
Page: 1



' Region

Southemn

Thames

Wessex

Welsh

Yorkshire

Discharge Number of

Type sites
Sewage 23
TOTAL;/ ..-i 48
Industrial B
Rivers 12
Sewage 48
TOTAL 68
Rivers 13
Sewage 6
TOTAL
Industrial 10
Rivers 7
Sewage 9

. Niflial\ %
TOTAL i* =

Industrial 68
Rivers 107
Sewage 104
TOTAL 279
Industrial 7
Rivers
Sewage 4
TOTAL 16

Printing Date: 08/08/97

Row:
cu.m/day

188102

9306936 )

57376
2486170
681389

3224936 |,

3339203
2546822

-®""8«p2eriAt3>"-

22822
4518118
163906

78985
26144696
...... 799495 ---

27023177

46522
4670423
149031

4865976

NO3
Load

127658.05

13359340.96

3906.28
5613696.25
618829.21

6236431.75

0.00
0.00

G

1144268.32
12806501.87
142166.43

14092936.62

0.00
20676200.54
214849.47

20891050.01

36684.77
11403796.83
23458.31

11463939.92

0.00 :.

Paris Commission High Load Data

i:
%

0.08%

*9.25%

0.00%
3.88%
0.42%

; 4.30%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.79%
8.89%
0.09%

9.77%

0.00%

14.34%
0.15%

*14.49%

0.03%
7.91%
0.01%

7.95%

NO2 t .si.? o=
Load". r1%'T'.
9910.30 0.45%
*v..» 8820553 )§1 :0 9\% -

2329.57 0.11%
50843.86 2.36%
73485.85 3.42%
- 126659,30 5.89%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
; 0.00%
32709.15 151%
119143.69 551%
19970.78 0.93%
171823.63 7.95%
6406.09 0.30%
140191.05 6.49%

49571.44 2.29% -
196168.59 9,08%
4376.63 0.20%
279460.35 12.94%
1509.71 0.07%
285346.71 13.21%

N

- A
Load i

136870.65

- l1\§4459}i?30

0.00
554971.09
0.00

554971.09
0.00

0.00

* Jv; ' |0,00.
1176977.49

12925645.60
161723.09

14264346.19

12072.63
21367884.76

- 333272.75

21713230.16

40725.30
11591412.47
24131.21

11656269.00

m f

0.10%

- NiTOTALNA i =

== |oad

482236.02

T =

0.29%

967% m; K13949413.33" ,7.95% _

0.00%
0.40%
0.00%

0.40%

0.00%
0.00%

#0.09%

0.84%
9.31%
0.11%

10.26%
0.01%

15.40%
0.24%

15 65%

0.03%
8.34%
0.02%

'/ 8.39%

2424452
3080302.88
5243559.73

8348107.14;

0.00
0.00

\%

~0.00;

2134602.68
13187367.32
1328049.37

16650019.37

12072.63

21367884.76
333272.75

0.01%
1.76%
2.98%

4.75%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

1.21%
7.51%
0.76%

9.46%

0.01%

12.16%
0.19%

21713230.16V 12.36%

696349.20
13221219.03
1772929.76

15690497.99

0.39%
7.53%
1.01%

8.93%
&

4t

;' ORTHP
“Load

134800.19

,391035.83;

4264.26
346652.24
1502579.99

0.00
0.00

v 0.00

5516.39
739933,58
271354.49

1016804 47

.0.00
461496.92
821683.72

1283180.65

32417.72
1287655.24
374090.01

1694162.99

Pago:

58 r
%

0.69%
2.01%
0.02%

1.80%
7.78%

9.60%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.02%
3.82%
141%

m -
5.25%
0.00%

2.38%
4.23%

6.61%

0.16%
6.65%
1.93%

8.74%



Flow, o NO3

n rrfn”ste af*m cumidayV -Load ‘-’
*V vi-..4*m # V.AN\<w™ T > ft, D KN )& e
Tot,al Fgr Other . i »,i” o5, o TH/ Vi ﬂ 2V 0 g ,1.»0 O(,}>
]’@tﬁlFrUrRIMej}U.,f,;, : 3772518.%r‘“11“38&533%14
Total ForSewagaM' f¥24274] >5838940" ;* v 2799526.02
'V*587703 ' A 2400564;71-

Total For Industrtal

610 ~,w5*,94151825"*144025928, 88

—— M

W LA 1A, LU——1

Paris Commission High Load Data

Nt owp W

4% 3&&

.1.90%

"1.65%
199.86%-

NO2: TON 1 tortAN
'‘Load". o % .> * Load- f; %
AU mMKFjte' K or fs ot LTt 2mroR
, law:. " 000% 0, .0.00% 000
+166100598 ; 76.94%'  ?A33506828. 9296 10% ,* 145411345.33
WA VSV M8l B ° - g * ">23lr ;
285086.34 : \/ BASSO&N 1 £ 2539081.35+1.84% 2168308599
m\/212509.69' 29:85% 2846428.85-  2.02% 86641816
‘mg g A A

-21595C)EC”

ORTHP
*
1000 000
82.75%’ 11448569.11
12.39% i 5987811.08
4.91%, 1895227.96
19331608.16

i

0,00%

s5av6

30.96%
9.79%



Paris Commission High Load Data

Region DischargeNumberof. .Row SPM ;
. Type :V e« sites? « cu.m/day Load % _ e« | - Ly N
Other 1 0 0.00 0.00%
"TOTALV'™A > 0- 0.00 0.00%
I
Anglian Sewage | 1 0 0.00 0.00%
|
? Cret e
AJOTAL; Lf, 0 .. >000 000%  ° < W
f - T~ HI Y a-r - — —
Industrial 12 76461 9853701.93 1.02%
Rivers 17 4250629 25664536.93  2.63%
Sewage 19 293946 7085489.15  0.73%
_ TOTAL; ; 17>-427728.02;4.38% B % An N VA
i
Northumbri  Industrial 17 255078 81405720.49 8.40%
Rivers 9 9585935 45060257.99  4.64%
,Sewage 17 597152 58395292.80 6.02%
TOTAL ; - 43 ~7710438165 . 184861271.2? ' 19.06%
( ______ ———
North West  Industrial 15 47737 25282666.67  2.61%
Rivers 32 12968560 6812058855  7.02%
Sewage 8 382964 12415735.90 1.28%
| tTOTAL w> 55 T V{3399261 105818991.12 10.91% ; ! w =/
Sevem-tren Rivers 3 10645329 126219667.68 13.02%
Sewage 3 36131 7991315 0.01%
| TOTAL \% 6 <10681460 126299580.83  13.03% . ; / 1
Y ror
South West  Industrial 2 2720 0.00 0.00%
Rivers 23 9116114 6257848356  6.46%

Printing Date: 08/08/97 Page:



Region Discharge Numberof- Row

Type sites cu.m/day
Sewage 23 188102
TOTAL 48 ; 9306936 :

Southemn Industrial 8 57376
Rivers 12 2486170
Sewage 48 681389

‘"total'. m

Thames Rivers 13 3339203

Sewage 6 2546822

| TOTAL y.+lAV.19 | ¥ 5886025

Wessex Industrial 10 22822
Rivers 7 4518118
Sewage 9 163906
ATOTA]jUgjjik W M M 4704846
Welsh Industrial 68 78985
Rivers 107 26144696
Sewage 104 799495
-tOTALT® jB |p | §It§27023177f
Yorkshire Industrial | 7 46522
Rivers | 5 4670423
Sewage | 4 149031
J

ITOTALJj||B |1 "#:4865976M g>-202409733.05" 20.88% ="

Printing Date: 08/08/97

Paris Commission High Load Data

us=*“ i

3156224.86  0.32%

65734708.42 6.78%

0.00  0.00%
0.00  0.00%
0.00  0.00%
0

0.00  0.00%
0.00  0.00%

|. "oo7;lopo%

99843749  0.10%
3456934754  3.56%
7775540.65 0.81%
v K -
m m 43343325.68"1,4.47%-
REAC\E>'a* w
8578429.02 0.88%
175684947.79 18.12%
14033157.31 1.44%
vely N'Uy-wyrrwre mm?—
198296534.14M :20.44%
1Mo*1?2VSK>;48r*» =
137853519.93  14.22%
46531314.67  4.80%
18024898.45 1.86%

»

mme) o

|

Page:
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VBRI g 2 I R

* Numberof r Flowl
“w ™ ¢ VI im osites \ cum/day
L,V *m /[N
Total For Other '

Ex
Total For River ; ; 228 87725181
Total For Sewage L\ 242 5838940
Total For industrial *« .« 139+ =™af 587703
Report Total p Ao 610 04151825

*
Vo spw

Load
r ok

969367872.58

Paris Commission High Load Data
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99.95%
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